WHITMER & COMBINED (Whitmer Campus) BUS SCHEDULES 2021-2022
(Non-Public Shuttle scheduled to depart from Whitmer 7:30-7:40 am)

BUS #48 Was #40 RT.W1 BUS #59 RT.W4 BUS #41 RT.W6

6:47 Queenswood & Plum Tree 7:03 Secor & Brock 7:01 Livingston & Primrose

6:48 Queenswood & Manchester 7:04 Brock & Whiteford Center 7:02 Primrose & Pickard

6:49 Queenswood & W. Lincolnshire 7:05 Whiteford Center & Thelma 7:02 Primrose & Recamper

6:51 Woodley & N. Woodley 7:06 Otjen & Donnelly 7:04 Pickard & Brim

6:53 Marvindale & Woodley 7:06 Otjen & Rambo 7:06 Brim & Saddlewood

6:54 Huntley & Orchard Trall 7:08 Fairhaven & Brock 7:07 Roanwood & Tetherwoo

6:56 W. Lincolnshire & Westol 7:09 6101 Harvest Lane 7:08 Tetherwood & Stirrup

6:57 W. Lincolnshire & Central 7:10 Otjen & Harvest 7:10 Yermo & Stirrup (Sunnydale)

6:57 W. Central & E. Lincolnshire 7:11 Harvest & Pendleton 7:15 Valeway & Hiddenbrook

6:58 Manchester & Hughes 7:14 Harvest & Wrenwood 7:16 Brookridge & Dellwood

6:59 Christie & Wicklow 7:16 Harvest & Airedale

7:01 Christie & W. Lincolnshire 7:18 3765 W Alexis

7:02 Crosby & Emmick 7:19 3355 W Alexis

7:03 Emmick & Lape kala BUS #15 RT.W7

7:03 3034 Emmick 6:59 5036 Rowland

7:04 4224 W. Central (Ottawa Arms) 7:01 5208 Rowland

7:05 3210 Talmadge BUS #46 RT.W5 7:02 5310 Rowland

7:05  Talmadge & Talwood 7:03  Alexis & Meteor 7:03  Rowland & Northover

7:07  Marlaine & Lainar 7:04  Malden & Stock 7:03  Northover & Oldham

7:08  Lainar & Arnelle 7:05  Stock & Yarmouth 7:04  Oldham & Welker

7:10  Talmadge & Graceway 7:06  Yarmouth & Herman 7:05  Oldham & Valley Forge

712 3947 W Sylvania 7:08  Canevin & Penelope 7:06  Christian & Rommany
7:09 Clover & Albar 7:06 Christian & Pickard
7:11 Merle & Kerr 7:07 Pickard & Ketner

BUS #17 RT.W2 7:12 Clover & Clover Ridge 7:07 Pickard & Northover

6:51 4637 Secor 7:12 Clover & Stock 7:09 Northover & Glastonberry

6:55 Secor & Forest Grove 7:13 Clover & Wrenwood 7:09 Northover & Rommany

6:56 4137 Secor (APT) 7:13 Clover & Airdale 7:12 Yermo & Newport

6:57 Eastbrook Dr & Crary Dr 7:13 Talmadge & Airdale

6:58 Portsmouth & Crary 7:14 Kirk & Malden (NW corner)

7:00 Violet & Willis 7:14 Vail & Kirk

7:00 Violet & Foxglove BUS #36 RT.WS

7:02 Foxglove & Quinton 7:02 Mellwood & Olin

7:04  Quinton & Luann 7:04  Mellwood & Rood

7205 Quinton & Naomi 7:06 2206 Tremainsville

7:08 Rambo & Barstow BUS #78 RT.W18 7:06 on Tremainsville @ Oak Grove
6:55  Alexis & Tetherwood (S) (B4 Oak Grove Right side)
6:56 1919 W. Alexis 7:08 Douglas @ Gracewood

BUS #39 RT.W3 6:57 1727 W. Alexis (Crown Inn) 7:08 4862 Douglas @ Boxwood

6:55 Philmar & Harvest 7:01 Celesta & E.Benalex 7:09 Boxwood & Bales

7:02  Davewood & Baybrook 7:02  Celesta & W. Benalex 7:10  Bales & Wyndale

7:06 Oakridge & Brant 7:02 Celesta & Davida 7:11 Bales & Gracewood

7:08 Rambo & Richnor 7:08 Benwick & Glastonberry 7:13 Bowen & Wyndale

7:09 Rambo & McGregor 7:09 Silver Creek & Chalice Way 7:15 Bowen & Boxwood

7:12 5319 Secor (Trl. Park)
7:13 Secor & Cedar Apts
7:15 Laskey & Oak Glenn
7:15 Laskey & Elmhurst

Please Note
All students and adults must wear face masks on the bus
Bus stops in construction zones may need to be relocated with little or no advance notice.
Please be aware of construction in your area and traffic flow restrictions.
Your student may be moved to the safest location for pick-up and drop-off if necessary. It is important that each student
arrive at their bus stop five (5) minutes before their scheduled time and remain on their residence side of the street until the bus arrives.

Important Safety Instruction — Ohio Revised Code 3301 83 13 Each pupil shall be assigned a designated place of safety on the residence side of the roadway on
which the vehicle is scheduled to stop. Driver must account for each pupil at designated place of safety before leaving. Pupils are not to proceed to their
residence until the school bus has departed.

Revised: 10/25/21




WHITMER & COMBINED (Whitmer Campus) BUS SCHEDULES 2021-2022
(Non-Public Shuttle scheduled to depart from Whitmer 7:30-7:40 am)
BUS #77 RT.W19
6:54 Laskey & Glen Oaks BUS #65 RT.W11 BUS #79 RT.W20
7:00 Opper & Crawford E. 6:55 Middlehurst & Warrington 6:51 Ottawa River & Ottawa Trail
7:01 Capistrano & Rosetta 6:56 Middlehurst & Willamont 6:52 104" & Ottawa Trl
7:03 Rosetta & Poinsetta 6:57 Orville & Middlehurst 6:53 104™ & Edgemont
7:04 Rosetta & Gramercy 6:58 5722Telegraph (carriage way 6:54 2131 Ottawa River Rd
7:05 Rosetta & California 7:00 Stockbridge & Shoreham 6:57 2851 & 101st
7:06 Rosetta & Pasadena 7.01  Celesta & Rolland 6:58 Hoops & 282
7:06 Rosetta & Sunset PM Celesta & Holly Glenn 6:59 282n & Lehman
7:07 4660 N. Detroit 7:00  Dahlia & Allendale
7:15  Jamieson & Cul-De-Sac BUS #80 7:.01 4151 Dahlia Dr
7:12  Celesta & Holly Glenn
BUS #51 RT.W21 AM ONLY
7:05 Paradise & Adella BUS #61 RT.W13
7:06 Paradise & Winona 6:55 Torgler & Hammond
7.07 Yermo & Paradise 6:56 Woodfox & Belpre
7:08 Trimble & Piddock 6:57 Redfox & Raintree
7:09 Piddock & Goodwill ElSJgS #13\/ Thaven A ltqs-r(g/gs:}SzLewis) 6:59 Raintree & Rounding River
7:10 Breezeway & Piddock 7j00 54367 Lewis (EI brive) 7:01 Bridgeview & Pt pleasant
7:11 Reen & Elaine 7j01 Northoate & Gbodwood 7:04 Coveview & Creekview
7:12 Laskey & Bowser 7j02 Good\?vood & Regina 7:05 Summit & Apts
7:13  Laskey & Bowen s 595 RouT 9 7:06  Jasik & Holliday
7:16 2549 Tremainsville 7:08 Bennett% & Northdale 7:07 Jasik & Capri
7:18 2241 W Laskey 7j09 Northdale & Ashdale 7:09 3005 Shoreland
7j10 299§ . 7:10 2685 Shoreland
: unnyside :
BUS #64 RT.W9 7:13  Picadilly Apts (On Bennett) 711 2677 Shoreland
6:52  Lewis & Gribbin (East) (Harbor House Apts)
6:52 937 W. State Line 712 2611 Shoreland
6:53 752 W. State Line
: . BUS #63 RT.W15
ggg 45122 w 2:::2 t:zg 6:47 Torgler & Fortune
: ' . 6:53 Suder & Riverbend Apt BUS #35 RT.W14
6:54 215 W. State Line - .
. 6:54  Suder & Grimes Golden 6:48 2314 Shoreland
6:55 6125 Telegraph (PK Trailer Pk) 654 Suder & Roselawn 6:49 Torgler & Whitehouse
6:58 Detroit & Deardon : .
. . 6:54  Suder & Allendale 6:49  Torgler & Brophy
7:01 Mel Simon & Northridge : .
703 MelSi 6:54  Suder & Northwyck (W) 6:50  Brophy & Angel
; fel Simon & Northtowne 6:55  Suder & Wiler 6:51  Brophy & Foch
7:05  Silverside & 1* Corer 659  Suder & Northridge 6:54  Villamar & Terramar
7:06  Silverside & 2" Corner 6:59  Northridge & Knollcrest 6:55  Mid-Block Vistamar @5959
7:09 1324 W Alexis 701 Suder & Northwyck (E) 6:56  Vistamar & Terramar
710 Gage & McClure 7:02 4346 Suder 6:59  Vistamar & Viramar
712 Van Wormer & Travis 7:02  Suder & Keen 7:09  Andover & Gibson @ Gate
7:13 Van Wormer & Brim 7;02 4460 Suder Moss Creek — Cypress
. Pine Ridge — Apple Creek
BUS #44 RT.W10 708 aols Suder 709 Andover & Sirotz @ Gate
7:05 6217 Jackman . usan
7:07  Brooke Park & Cul-De-Sac 705 Suder &E Harbor Willow Creek — Cedar Ridge
7:08 Brooke Park & Park Lane . Walr?ut & Lemon Creek
7:10 1642 Brooke Park 710 David & Blessing
7:15 6212 Swiss Garden
7:16 State Line & Lookover Ct
7:17 State Line & Old Farm Ct
7:20 Lewis & Gribbin (West)
7:21 Lewis & Northville

Please Note

All students and adults must wear face masks on the bus
Bus stops in construction zones may need to be relocated with little or no advance notice.
Please be aware of construction in your area and traffic flow restrictions.
Your student may be moved to the safest location for pick-up and drop-off if necessary. It is important that each student
arrive at their bus stop five (5) minutes before their scheduled time and remain on their residence side of the street until the bus arrives.

Important Safety Instruction — Ohio Revised Code 3301 83 13 Each pupil shall be assigned a designated place of safety on the residence side of the roadway on
which the vehicle is scheduled to stop. Driver must account for each pupil at designated place of safety before leaving. Pupils are not to proceed to their
residence until the school bus has departed.

Revised: 10/25/21




WHITMER &

COMBINED (Whitmer Campus) BUS SCHEDULES 2021-2022

(Non-Public Shuttle scheduled to depart from Whitmer 7:30-7:40 am)

BUS #60 RT.W16

6:53 Suder & Malabar

6:54 Suder & Ottawa Cove
6:55 Greenwich & Ketukkee
6:56 Grosse Point & Ruthanne
6:57 Ruthanne & Riviera
6:58 Riviera & Mayport

7:00 Mayport & Angel

7:01 Angel & Tulane

7:03 Chalmette & Engle

7:05 Chalmette & Ruthanne
BUS #27 RT.W17

6:58 4107 Harvest

7:05 3838 W. Sylvania

7:10 Talmadge & Ravenswood Apts.
7:11 Ariel & Talmadge Green
7:12 Ariel & Kathy

7:12 Ariel & Naomi

7:13 Ariel & Luann

7:13 Ariel & Haddington

7:14 Ariel & Hannaford

BUS #12 RT.W17

7:00 Laskey & Fairgreen
7:01 Avonhurst & Briarcrest
7:02 Clover & Pinecrest

7:03 Donegal & Clover Ln
7:03 Clover Ln & Branch
7:04 Donegal & Lenticel

7:06 Harvest & McGregor
7:07 McGregor & Clover

7:07 McGregor & Bridlington
7:07 McGregor & Honeymaple
7:11 Haddington & Clawson
7:14 Rambo & Clawson

7:16 5120 Secor

7:16 Secor & McGregor

Important Safety Instruction — Ohio Revised Code 3301 83 13 Each pupil shall be assigned a designated place of safety on the residence side of the roadway on

BUS #45

6:50 6128 Suder

6:52 Bahiamar & Windamar (N)
6:53 Bahiamar & Windamar (S)
7:04 Raddatz & Woodlawn
7:05 Celesta & Suzanne

7:09 McClure & Primrose

7:10 Primrose & Curson

7:10 Van Wormer & Primrose

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkhkkkkkhkkhkhkkkkkkk

IMPORTANT SAFETY
INSTRUCTION

Ohio Revised Code 3301.83.13
EACH PUPIL SHALL BE ASSIGNED
A DESIGNATED PLACE OF SAFETY
ON THE RESIDENCE SIDE OF THE
ROADWAY ON WHICH THE
VEHICLE IS SCHEDULED TO STOP.
DRIVER MUST ACCOUNT FOR
EACH PUPIL AT DESIGNATED
PLACE OF SAFETY BEFORE
LEAVING. PUPILS ARE NOT TO
PROCEED TO THEIR RESIDENCE
UNTIL THE SCHOOL BUS HAS
DEPAR

Please Note

All students and adults must wear face masks on the bus

Bus stops in construction zones may need to be relocated with little or no advance notice.

Please be aware of construction in your area and traffic flow restrictions.

Your student may be moved to the safest location for pick-up and drop-off if necessary. It is important that each student
arrive at their bus stop five (5) minutes before their scheduled time and remain on their residence side of the street until the bus arrives.

which the vehicle is scheduled to stop. Driver must account for each pupil at designated place of safety before leaving. Pupils are not to proceed to their

residence until the school bus has departed.
Revised: 10/25/21




WHITMER &

COMBINED (Whitmer Campus) BUS SCHEDULES 2021-2022

(Non-Public Shuttle scheduled to depart from Whitmer 7:30-7:40 am)

BUS #22

6:55 4811 Douglas Rd
6:59 2183 Mellwood
7:05 4518 Rambo

7:10 5217 Rambo

7:12 5149 Planet

7:14 3606 Helene Ct
7:21 6027 Fairhaven
7:19 6035 Fairhaven
7:23 5906 Rambo

7:26  Donnelly @ Zachary
BUS #3

6:59 2441 Newport

7:05 6008 Curson

7:12 1560 Brooke Park
7:13 1614 Brooke Park
7:14 6205 Jackman
7:16  Tetherwood & Stirrup
7:21 2424 Hiddenbrook
7:25 2744 Provincetowne
BUS #80

6:45 5316 Winona

6:46 5224 Selma

6:48 5120 Selma

6:49 5019/5016 Yermo
6:53 5066 Jamieson
6:55 Oldham & Christian
6:56 2003 Ketner

6:57 1848 Christian
7:05 533 Regina

7:08 5725 Silverside
7:12  Celesta & Holly Glenn
BUS #28

7:04 5109 Secor

7:06 Harvest & Philmar
7:08 5605 Armada

7:13 4245 Penelope
7:16 3795 W Alexis

7:17 5623 Mantey

7:21 3246 Glenn

7:23 6053 Atwell

7:25 5833 Chippewa

BUS #9

7:00 2647 W Laskey
7:01 5070 Adella
7:05 2407 Bodette
7:07 5529 Yermo
7:10 2038 Winchester
7:11 2100 Bodette
7:12 5442 Yermo
7:13 2341 Charlotte

BUS #33

6:49 5368 Rowland
6:56 3126 Corydon
7:01 3070 Carskaddon
7:12 3629 Manchester
7:19 5074 Breezeway
7:23 5070 Adella

7:24 5418 Fern

BUS #38

6:25 Grimes Golden & Suder
6:28 2108 Hoops

6:30 2113 Keen

6:35 Suder & Lehman

6:37 5498 Brook Point

6:38 5504 Brook Point

6:40  Suder & E Harbor
6:45 5918 Viramar

6:45 5846 Viramar

6:51 5301 Fortune

6:55 Suder @ Ottawa Cove
7:10  Cypress & Raintree
7:15 Raintree & Walnut

BUS #32

7:02 1513 Daytona

7:06 1000 W State Line
7:07 Old Farm & W State Ln

7:11  Apt @ 937 W Sstate Line

7:14 52 W Gramercy Av
7:20 12 E Poinsetta

Please Note

All students and adults must wear face masks on the bus

ALL STUDENTS AND ADULTS
MUST WEAR MASK ON THE
BUS

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkhkkkkkkhkhkkkkkkkhkk

IMPORTANT SAFETY
INSTRUCTION

Ohio Revised Code 3301.83.13
EACH PUPIL SHALL BE ASSIGNED
A DESIGNATED PLACE OF SAFETY
ON THE RESIDENCE SIDE OF THE
ROADWAY ON WHICH THE
VEHICLE IS SCHEDULED TO STOP.
DRIVER MUST ACCOUNT FOR
EACH PUPIL AT DESIGNATED
PLACE OF SAFETY BEFORE
LEAVING. PUPILS ARE NOT TO
PROCEED TO THEIR RESIDENCE
UNTIL THE SCHOOL BUS HAS
DEPAR

Bus stops in construction zones may need to be relocated with little or no advance notice.
Please be aware of construction in your area and traffic flow restrictions.
Your student may be moved to the safest location for pick-up and drop-off if necessary. It is important that each student
arrive at their bus stop five (5) minutes before their scheduled time and remain on their residence side of the street until the bus arrives.
Important Safety Instruction — Ohio Revised Code 3301 83 13 Each pupil shall be assigned a designated place of safety on the residence side of the roadway on

which the vehicle is scheduled to stop. Driver must account for each pupil at designated place of safety before leaving. Pupils are not to proceed to their

residence until the school bus has departed.

Revised: 10/25/21




